CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting June 7, 2021 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session May 17, 2021 Regular Meeting May 17, 2021 Special Work Session May 20, 2021

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Presentation of Certificates of Recognition to National Merit Scholars

Audits for Fiscal Year ending September 30, 2020, as follows:

- The City of Spanish Fort
- The Cooperative District of the City of Spanish Fort Highway 181 Public Facilities
- The Cooperative District of the City of Spanish Fort Highway 98
 Public Facilities

Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 583-2021 for the City of Spanish Fort as follows:

- Ordinance No. 583-2021----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at 30460 Sgt E I Boots Thomas Drive, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from B-3 to M-1
- Ordinance No. 584-2021—An Ordinance Annexing Certain Property into the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Ordinance No. 585-2021----An Ordinance Establishing Towing and Recovery Rotation Services Regulations in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Ordinance No. 586-2021----An Ordinance Regulating Abandoned, Junked or Nonoperating Vehicles within the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Ordinance No. 587-2021----An Ordinance Establishing Terms for the Chairman Pro Tempore of the City Council
- Resolution No. 1150-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement for Construction Between the State of Alabama and the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

- Resolution No. 1152.2021-----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract for Services Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Local Government Corporation
- Resolution No. 1153-2021-----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract for Services Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Harbor Communications, LLC
- Resolution No. 1154-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract for Services Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Precision Concrete Cutting, Inc.
- Resolution No. 1155-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor and/or the Police Chief of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, to Make a Grant Application for the Community Oriented Policing Services Hiring Program from the United States Department of Justice

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session June 10, 2021

Work Session and Regular Meeting, June 21, 2021